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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4201
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
SETTING UP OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTES
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no facility of education in flood affected areas along the Ghaghra river in Barabanki district of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has any proposal to set up any educational institutes in the district;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e): The centrally sponsored scheme 'Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan' inter-alia envisages setting up of new secondary schools so as to provide a secondary school within 5 kilometer of every habitation. As part of the Annual Plan proposal of Uttar Pradesh for 2009-10, 254 new Secondary Schools have been sanctioned for the State, three of which are in Barabanki district.

Under another centrally sponsored scheme, 'Scheme for setting up of 6000 Model Schools at Block Level as benchmark of excellence', it has been decided in the first phase, to set up 2,500 schools in Educationally Backward Blocks (EBBs) and eligible blocks in Barabanki district are also covered under the Scheme.

Further, as on date 07 schools from the district of Barabanki, UP are affiliated with Central Board of Secondary Education.
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